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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1339
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2011
KILLING OF BSF PERSONNEL
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some Border Security Forces (BSFs) personnel were killed in a helicopter crash near Ranchi recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has conducted any inquiry in this regard;

(d) if so, the details and the outcome thereof; and

(e) the details of compensation paid to the families of the BSF personnel killed in the said crash?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): A Helicopter crash took place in Ranchi recently. However, no BSF personnel was killed.

(b): Not applicable in view of (a) above.

(c) & (d): The Directorate General of Civil Aviation is investigating the matter under Aircraft Rules 1937, Part-X, which is in progress.

(e): Not applicable in view of (a) above.
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